EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5a:

All showerhead and kitchen sink faucets installed in the house
shall be rated at 1.75

GPM or less. All other lavatory faucets shall be rated at 1.0 GPM
orless. c

EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5b:
Select one of the following Water heating systems:
Gas, propane or oil water heater with a minimum EF of 0.74
Water heater heated by ground source heat pump meeting the
requirements of
Option 3c
For R-2 occupancy a central heat pump water heater with an
EF greater than 2,9
that would supply DHW to all the unites through a central water
loop insulated with R-8
minimum pipe insulation.

HIGH EFFICENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT 3bb:
Air-source heat pump with a minimum HSPF of 9.0

EFFICIENCY BUILDING ENVELOPE 1la:
Prescriptive compliance is based on Table R402.1.1
& Fenestration- U-Factor= 0.28

@ Skylight- U-Factor = .50

@ Ceiling- R-Value= 49

@ Wood Frame Wall- R-Value= 21 int

@ Mass Wall R-Value= R-value= 21/21

@ Floor- R-Value= 38

@ Slab- on grade R-10 perimeter and entire slab

& Below grade slab- R-10, perimeter and under entire slab

@ OR Compliance based on section R402.4; Reduced the Total
UA by 5%

ENERGY NOTES:

Validity of permit. The issuance or granting of a permit shall not be

construed to be a permit for, or an approval of, any violation of any

of the provisions of the International Codes or any other ordinance

of Kitsap County. Permits presuming to give authority to violate or

cancel the provisions of the International Codes and ordinances of
Kitsap County shall not be valid. IBC & IRC 105

CHANGES
MUST Be Approved Prior
To Performing Work

Must Comply With
All Washington
State Codes
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FOR MORE INFORMATION

IF THERE 1S5 A CONFLICT THE
ENGINEERING PLANS TAKE PRECEDENCE

PLAN 1S DRANN:

2015 |IRC. CODE, WAC SI-I5 (CHAPTERS I-10, 12-24 APPENDIX 6 ¢ R)

2015 WASHINGTON ENERGY CODE, WACSI-II

2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE, WAC 51-56 AND 51-51

2015 UNTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE AND 2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL CODE, WAC 5I-52
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gshapiro
Text Box
EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5b:
Select one of the following Water heating systems:
☐ Gas, propane or oil water heater with a minimum EF of 0.74
☐ Water heater heated by ground source heat pump meeting the requirements of
Option 3c
☐ For R-2 occupancy a central heat pump water heater with an EF greater than 2,9
that would supply DHW to all the unites through a central water loop insulated with R-8
minimum pipe insulation.

gshapiro
Text Box
EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5a:
All showerhead and kitchen sink faucets installed in the house shall be rated at 1.75
GPM or less. All other lavatory faucets shall be rated at 1.0 GPM or less. c

gshapiro
Text Box
HIGH EFFICENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT 3bb:
Air-source heat pump with a minimum HSPF of 9.0

gshapiro
Text Box
EFFICIENCY BUILDING ENVELOPE 1a:
Prescriptive compliance is based on Table R402.1.1
 Fenestration- U-Factor= 0.28
 Skylight- U-Factor = .50
 Ceiling- R-Value= 49

gshapiro
Text Box
 Wood Frame Wall- R-Value= 21 int
 Mass Wall R-Value= R-value= 21/21
 Floor- R-Value= 38
 Slab- on grade R-10 perimeter and entire slab
 Below grade slab- R-10, perimeter and under entire slab
 OR Compliance based on section R402.4; Reduced the Total UA by 5%

gshapiro
Reviewed 2015 IRC . 

gshapiro
Subject To Field Inspection

gshapiro
Validity of a Permit

gshapiro
Changes MUST Be Approved Prior To Performing Work 

gshapiro
Must Comply With All  Washington State Codes

gshapiro
Manufacturer's Specs
Manufacturer's installation instructions and specs shall be on site at time of inspection

gshapiro
Smoke and Carbon Detectors 
Smoke & carbon monoxide detectors required.
Smoke and carbon monoxide detectors must be 
installed throughout the building in all locations 
required by the IRC as amended by WAC.

gshapiro
400 CFM Range Hood
Range hood exhaust cannot exceed 400 CFM 
or additional measures must be taken per IRC

aallington
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Reviewed 2015 IRC . 
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Subject To Field Inspection
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Changes MUST Be Approved Prior To Performing Work 
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Gutters and downspouts are required.
All roof and yard drains shall be directed to splash blocks at a minimum,
or to an infiltration system if required. All surface drainage shall have a
minimum 2% grade away from the foundation.
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The exterior wall constructed on the 5ft g > N
property line with overhangs shall not have | )

gable end or eave block venting.
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gshapiro
Gutters Required
Gutters and downspouts are required.  
All roof and yard drains shall be directed to splash blocks at a minimum,
or to an infiltration system if required. All surface drainage shall have a
minimum 2% grade away from the foundation.

gshapiro
5' Gable or Eave Venting
The exterior wall constructed on the 5ft 
property line with overhangs shall not have  
gable end or eave block venting. 
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Subject To Field Inspection
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Changes MUST Be Approved Prior To Performing Work 
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Subject To Field Inspection

CHANGES
MUST Be Approved Prior
To Performing Work
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Reviewed 2015 IRC . 

gshapiro
Subject To Field Inspection

gshapiro
Changes MUST Be Approved Prior To Performing Work 
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